## OFFICE OF DIRECTOR GENERAL HIGHER EDUCATION, HARYANA, PANCHKULA.

## ORDER

No. 5/1-2020 Library(4)

Dated, Panchkula, the 06.03.2020

A State Level Purchase Committee of the following is hereby constituted for centralized purchase of best/useful books for Govt. College Libraries as well as for Public Libraries:-

1.	Sh. S.P. Sukhija, Joint Director-II, O/o DGHE, Haryana Panchkula	Chairman
2.	Sh. Kanwaljit Singh, Chief Accounts Officer O/o DGHE, Haryana Panchkula	Member
3	Smt. Archana Mishra, Principal Govt. College Panchkula.	Member
4	Dr. Hemant Verma, Deputy Director O/o DGHE, Haryana Panchkula	Member
5	Sh. D.P. Punia, Assistant Director Library O/o DGHE, Haryana Panchkula	Member

The committee will consider the recommendations/demands of the Library

Advisory Committees of Govt. College Libraries and Public Libraries.

## AJIT BALAJI JOSHI DIRECTOR GENERAL HIGHER EDUCATION, HARYANA, PANCHKULA.

Endst. No. Even

Dated, Panchkula, the 11-3-2020

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary

action :-

My Shaves

- Director, Raja Rammohan Roy Library Foundation, Block-DD-34, Sector-1, 1 Salt Lake City, Kolkata 700064
- Principals of Govt. Colleges (where libraries are running) 2.
- Principals of Govt. Colleges-cum-controller of Public Libraries/Librarian of 3 Public Libraries. 4
- Officers concerned
- 5 **PS/DGHE**
- All Assistant in Library Branch (Local) 6

Superintendent library for Director General Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula